Page 1 of 24
EXTRUDED, CROSS-LINKED FLUOROPOLYMER
INSULATED
WIRES AND CABLES ON SILVER-PLATED
COPPER CONDUCTOR,
LOW FREQUENCY, 600V, -100 TO +200°C
ESCC Detail Specification No. 3901/012
Document Custodian: European Space Agency – see https://escies.org

 x: Conductor Insulation Colour
Two Conductors (Variants 11 to 20 and 51 to 60)
Codification Description
x/y-z z: Jacket Colour
 x and y: Conductor Insulation Colours
Three Conductors (Variants 21 to 30 and 61 to 70)
Codification Description
x/y/z-a a: Jacket Colour
 x, y and z: Conductor Insulation Colours
ESCC  Detail Specification
No. 3901/012
PAGE 18
ISSUE 4
Four Conductors (Variants 31 to 40 and 71 to 80)
Codification Description
x/y/z/a-b b: Jacket Colour
 x, y, z and a: Conductor Insulation Colours
The following numerical codes shall be used for conductor insulation and jacket colours:
0 = Black
1 = Brown
2 = Red
3 = Orange
4 = Yellow
5 = Green
6 = Blue
7 = Violet
8 = Grey
9 = White
2L = Pink
Where necessary, a two digit code shall indicate a base colour with a stripe:
Example: 29 (the base colour is red and the stripe is white).
Example of conductor insulation and jacket colours marking: 0/24-9 (one conductor is black, the
other conductor is red with a yellow stripe, and the jacket is white).
If no colour coding is specified, the wires and cables shall be delivered with white conductor
insulation and white jacket.
4.5.4 Traceability Information
Each spool shall be marked in respect of traceability information in accordance with the
requirements of ESCC Basic Specification No. 21700.
4.5.5 Additional Marking
Each spool shall bear the cable manufacturer's Quality Control Inspector's stamp.
4.6 ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS
4.6.1 Electrical Measurements at Room Temperature
The parameters to be measured at room temperature are scheduled in Table 2. The
measurements shall be performed at Tamb = +22±3 °C.
4.6.2 Electrical Measurements at High and Low Temperatures
Not applicable.
4.6.3 Circuits for Electrical Measurements
Not applicable.
ESCC  Detail Specification
No. 3901/012
PAGE 19
ISSUE 4
4.7 BURN-IN TESTS
Not applicable.
TABLE 2 – ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS AT ROOM TEMPERATU RE
No. Characteristics Specification and
Test Method
Test
Condition
Limits Unit
1 Conductor Resistance ESCC No. 3901,
Section 9
Para. 9.5 Table 1(a) Ω/km
2 Spark Test ESCC No. 3901,
Section 9
Para. 9.6 Insulation: 3 kV
Jacket: 1.5
3 Voltage Test ESCC No. 3901,
Section 9
Para. 9.7 Para. 9.7 kV
4 Insulation Resistance ESCC No. 3901,
Section 9
Para. 9.8 Insulation: 750 MΩ.km
Jacket: 300
5 Surface Resistance ESCC No. 3901,
Section 9
Para. 9.22 125 MΩ.mm
TABLES 3, 4, 5 AND 6
Not applicable.
ESCC  Detail Specification
No. 3901/012
PAGE 20
ISSUE 4
4.8 ENVIRONMENTAL AND ENDURANCE TESTS (CHARTS IV AND V OF ESCC GENERIC
SPECIFICATION NO. 3901)